506343161 11/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6389915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLOF M TROLLSAS	11/04/2020
JOHN J. STANKUS	11/04/2020
SHAHRAM SHAWN GHOLAMI	11/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESURGE THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	5989 HOSTA LANE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17092079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4157375558

Email: jreed@resurgetherapeutics.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES L. REED

Address Line 1: 5957 WOODLAND LANE
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RTNPROV-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. REED
SIGNATURE:	/james I. reed/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=RTNPROV-1_Assign#page1.tif source=RTNPROV-1_Assign#page2.tif source=RTNPROV-1_Assign#page3.tif source=RTNPROV-1_Assign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054305 FRAME: 0084

506343161

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OLOF MIKAEL TROLLSAS, a citizen of the United States, and whose post office address is 5989 Hosta Lane, San Jose, CA 95124, JOHN J. STANKUS, a citizen of the United States, and whose post office address is 5256 Westmont Ave, San Jose, CA 95130, and SHAHRAM SHAWN GHOLAMI, a citizen of the United States, and whose post office address is 16096 Greenwood Rd., Monte Sereno CA 95030 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), invented a new invention as disclosed in a U.S. Patent Application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROSTATE TREATMENT" for which,

An application on which is being filed concurrently with the recordation of this Assignment.
A Provisional Application was filed on, as U.S. Application No
X A Non-Provisional Application was filed on Nov. 6, 2020 as U.S. Application No. 17/092,079
A PCT Application was filed on as Application No

WHEREAS, the Assignee, **RESURGE THERAPEUTICS, INC.**, organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at **5989 Hosta Lane**, **San Jose**, **CA 95124**, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application(s) identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for the invention, as set forth below, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration provided to me by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the above-identified patent application(s) and in the invention(s) disclosed therein and in all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts (CIPs), international (PCT) applications, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries and in all reissues or extensions of patents granted thereon.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention(s) in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the priority to or the benefit of the above-identified application(s) including under all applicable treaties and conventions;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize und request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire Interest, for the sole benefit and gain of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense, to sign all

Page 1 of 3

lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuation, CIP, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent application(s) on the invention(s), and an all lawful documents requested by the ASSIGNEE to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in: proceedings relating to nullification, reissue, reexamination, extension, post grant, inter partes, derivation, supplemental examination, opposition, and infringement involving the invention; (2) execution of all lawful documents involving the invention; and (3) the production of evidence involving the invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

SIGNATURES OF ASSIGNORS / INVENTORS

FIRST INVENTOR

First Name	Middle Name	Last Name
Olof	Mikael maa balaa a ma _{ku} m	Trollsas
Signature:	l Textor (1980) por ligitor figuro difer	Date:

SECOND INVENTOR

First Name	Middle Name	••••••	Last Name
John	J iwat wa ayaa in a	rus e	Stankus
Signature:			Date:
			Hartestell (1985)

Page 2 of 3

lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuation, CIP, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent application(s) on the invention(s), and an all lawful documents requested by the ASSIGNEE to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in: proceedings relating to nullification, reissue, reexamination, extension, post grant, inter partes, derivation, supplemental examination, opposition, and infringement involving the invention; (2) execution of all lawful documents involving the invention; and (3) the production of evidence involving the invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

SIGNATURES OF ASSIGNORS / INVENTORS

FIRST INVENTOR

First Name	Middle Name	Last Name
Olof	Mikael	Trollsas
Signature:	l	Date:

SECOND INVENTOR

First Name	Middle Name	Last Name
John	J.	Stankus
Signature:	1	Date:
		11/4/200

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 054305 FRAME: 0087

THIRD INVENTOR

First Name	Middle Name	Last Name
Shahram	Shawn	Gholami
Signature:		

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 054305 FRAME: 0088